E] Affordable
¥ Learning Georgia

Institution Data Report:
University of Georgia

Spring 2025



F| Affordable
N LearningGeorgia

Grant and Course Markings Totals: 2014-Present

Banner Sections and Course Marking Data sent by USG Research and Policy Analysis office.
No-cost and low-cost markings are limited to what institutions, departments, and individual faculty members report on a per-section basis.

Institution v Classification v

University of Georgia Y Research Universities Vv
Transformation Grant Savings (2014-present) No-Cost & Low-Cost Materials Sections
$9,851,478.00 102,511 9,139 5,089
Total Student Savings Total Students Affected No-Cost Sections Low-Cost Sections
Annual Savings and Students % of No-Cost & Low-Cost Materials Sections (Non-eCore)
$1,183,093.32 12,549 5 69% 3.17%
Annual Student Savings ~ Annual Students Affected No-Cost Sections Low-Cost Sections

Total Grants Awarded

50 $554,733.00
Grants Awarded Total Awards

% of Sections with Course Markings by Fiscal Year

@ ZNCM% @ZLCM%

10%
Savings Per $1 Awarded

$17.76

5%

0%

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025
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University of Georgia

No-Cost/Low-Cost Section Comparison

Markings are limited to what institutions, departments, and individual faculty members report on a per-section basis.

No-Cost and Low-Cost Sections (Non-eCore)

Low-Cost Low-Cost %

Semester No-Cost No-Cost %

v

Spring 2025 912 7.54% 397
Fall 2024 1324 10.96% 591
Summer 2024 71 1.59% 29
Spring 2024 512 4.27% 342

3.28%
4.89%
0.65%
2.85%

Research Universities

No-Cost and Low-Cost Sections (Non-eCore)

Semester No-Cost No-Cost % Low-Cost Low-Cost %
v

Spring 2025 7094 22.84% 1024 3.30%
Fall 2024 8599 27.01% 1121 3.52%
Summer 2024 1898 16.76% 174 1.54%
Spring 2024 1828 6.06% 792 2.63%

Systemwide

No-Cost and Low-Cost Sections (Non-eCore)

Semester No-Cost No-Cost %

v

Low-Cost Low-Cost %

Spring 2025 10952
Fall 2024 12651
Summer 2024 3152
Spring 2024 5595

16.76% 1972
18.49% 2285
13.21% 439

8.78% 2100

3.02%
3.34%
1.84%
3.29%
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No-Cost/Low-Cost Materials
Top Non-eCore Courses By Enroliment with No Markings, Spring 2025

Courses Without Attributes by Enrollment

Course Name Acronym Number Enrollments Sections
English Composition I ENGL 1102 1,839 98
American Government POLS 1101 1,439 51
Financial Management FINA 3000 1,361 7
Principles of Accounting | ACCT 2101 1,357 5
Principles of Management MGMT 3000 1,270 7
Principles of Marketing MARK 3000 1,231 7
PRINCIPLES OF MACROECONOMICS ECON 2105 1,121 4
PRINCIPLES OF MICROECONOMICS ECON 2106 1,106 6
Legal Regulatory Environ Bus LEGL 2700 1,105 12
General Chemistry | CHEM 1211 1,068 8
General Chemistry | Discussion CHEM 1211D 1,068 8
Principles of Accounting Il ACCT 2102 1,050 7
General Chem Lab | CHEM 1211L 1,020 43
Intro to Physical Geography GEOG 1111 987 4
Introductory Statistics STAT 2000 949 33
General Chem Il Discussion CHEM 1212D 923 9
General Chemistry Il CHEM 1212 923 8
General Chem Lab Il CHEM 1212L 885 38
Intro to Public Speaking COMM 1110 883 33
Intermediate Spanish | SPAN 2001 857 47
INTERPERSONAL COMMUNICATION COMM 1500 835 29
Mod Organic Chem | CHEM 2211 813 5
American History Since 1865 HIST 2112 810 18
Judaism, Christianity, Islam RELI 1001 765 22
Mod Org Chem Lab | CHEM 2211L 763 32

Total 159,161 10788
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Top Non-eCore Courses By Enroliment with No Markings, All Time

Courses Without Attributes by Enrollment

Course Name Acronym Number Enrollments Sections
American Government POLS 1101 16,807 604
English Comp Il ENGL 1102 14,358 781
Legal Regulatory Environ Bus LEGL 2700 13,761 152
Principles of Accounting | ACCT 2101 13,435 68
Financial Management FINA 3000 13,361 75
PRINCIPLES OF MICROECONOMICS ECON 2106 13,244 71
PRINCIPLES OF MACROECONOMICS ECON 2105 13,122 78
Principles of Accounting Il ACCT 2102 12,262 90
Principles of Management MGMT 3000 12,152 63
Precalculus MATH 1113 11,461 620
Intermediate Spanish | SPAN 2001 10,859 488
Introduction to Anthropology ANTH 1102 10,440 54
Introductory Statistics STAT 2000 10,407 360
INTERPERSONAL COMMUNICATION COMM 1500 10,124 348
Predictive Model Optimization BUSN 4000 10,111 89
Mod Organic Chem | CHEM 2211 9,338 54
Calculus | for Sci and Eng MATH 2250 9,311 502
American History Since 1865 HIST 2112 9,087 220
American History to 1865 HIST 2111 8,445 176
Intro to Physical Geography GEOG 1111 8,403 40
App Stat and Data Analy Bus BUSN 3000 8,108 76
Mod Org Chem Lab | CHEM 2211L 8,074 362
Intro to Pers Finan FHCE 3200 8,057 29
Intro Biochem and Molec Biol BCMB 3100 7,805 135
English Composition | ENGL 1101 7,608 432
English Composition |l ENGL 1102 7,544 406
Princinles of Marketina MARK 3000 7379 49

Total 2,081,321 146273
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No-Cost/Low-Cost Materials
Top Non-eCore Courses by Enrollment With Markings, Spring 2025

Courses with No-Cost Attributes by Enrollment

Course Name

Acronym Number Enrollments Sections
v

Intro to Info Systems MIST 2090 1,215 6
Business

PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY  BIOL 1108L 986 42
Il LAB

PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY | BIOL 1107L 779 35
LAB

First Year Odyssey FYOS 1001 714 60
Intro Wrld Geog GEOG 1130 650 3
Intro to Wt Train PEDB 1400 492 14
INTRO TO WEATHER AND GEOG 1112 451 3
CLIMATE

Environmental Issues Lab  ECOL 1000L 402 18
Human Geography GEOG 1101 394 2
Assistive and Learning EDIT 5100E 374 6
Tech

Software Development csal 1302 353 5
Insects and the ENTO 2010E 348 1
Environment

Ecology Laboratory ECOL 3500L 335 14
Survey of Accounting ACCT 1160 293

FFL Walking PEDB 1950 279

Risk Management and RMIN 4000 268

Insurance

Intro to Honors HONS 1000H 253 16
Beg Volleyball PEDB 1380 251 7
Concepts in Biology BIOL 1103L 241 13
Laboratory

Total 23,677 912

Courses with Low-Cost Attributes by Enrollment

Course Name

Acronym Number Enrollments Sections
v

App Stat and Data Analy Bus BUSN 3000 1,325 12
Predictive Model BUSN 4000 1,165
Optimization

Introduction to ANTH 1102 697 3
Anthropology

PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY | BIOL 1107 540 4
PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY Il BIOL 1108 491 3
Sustainable Plant Production HORT 2000E 451 1
Anatomy and Physiology | CBIO 2200 416 3
Anatomy and Physiology CBIO 2200L 416 11
Lab |

Concepts in Biology BIOL 1103 394 3
Anatomy and Physiology Il CBIO 2210 342 4
Ecology ECOL 3500 334 3
Effects of Global Agriculture AESC 2050 321 1
Beg Tennis PEDB 1350 310 9
Anatomy and Physiology I CBIO 2210L 304 8
LAB

PSYCHOPATHOLOGY PSYC 3230 294 1
Law, Justice, and the State JURI 2990 269 1
Ecological Basis Environ ECOL 1000 263 1
Issue

Media, News, and JOUR 3030 259 1
Consumers

Teach and Learn with Tech EDIT 2000E 236

WEB PROGRAMMING Csdl 4300 224
Elementary Biostatistics BIOS 2010 203

Total 16,515 397
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Top Non-eCore Courses by Enrollment With Markings, All Time

Courses with No-Cost Attributes by Enrollment Courses with Low-Cost Attributes by Enrollment
Course Name Acronym Number Enrollments Sections Course Name Acronym Number Enrollments Sections
First Year Odyssey FYOS 1001 28,134 1883 PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY | BIOL 1107 7,797 45
Intro to Wt Train PEDB 1400 5,921 181 Intro to Info Systems MIST 2090 7,419 30
Intro to Honors HONS  1000H 5,025 358 Business
FFL Walking PEDB 1950 3,869 105 Intro to Public Speaking COMM 1110 6,404 246
PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY  BIOL 1108L 3,771 160 Principles of Marketing MARK 3000 4,737 25
Il LAB Concepts in Biology BIOL 1103 4,520 22
PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY | BIOL 1107L 3,431 156 PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY Il BIOL 1108 4,369 29
LAB PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY | BIOL 1107L 4,325 187
Sustainable Plant HORT 2000E 2,852 9 LAB
Production First Year Odyssey FYOS 1001 4,018 277
INTRO TO WEATHER AND  GEOG 1112 2,571 13 PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY Il BIOL 1108L 3,936 175
CLIMATE LAB
Environmental Issues Lab  ECOL 1000L 2,419 106 Beg Tennis PEDB 1350 3,222 98
Beg Volleyball PEDB 1380 2413 69 App Stat and Data Analy Bus BUSN 3000 2,844 25
Human Geography GEOG 1101 2,321 10 Freshman Chem | CHEM 1211 2,796 18
Concepts in Biology BIOL 1103L 2,278 102 General Chemistry | CHEM 1211 2,777 25
LE 100 Ry Freshm Chem Lab | CHEM  1211L 2,586 166
Software Development CSCl 1302 2,003 24 Introductory Statistics STAT 2000 2,408 78
Intro Wrld Geog GEOG 1130 1,851 9 General Chem Lab | CHEM  1211L 2,391 102
Natural Resources FANR — 1100E 1.774 14 General Chemistry Il CHEM 1212 2,306 21
Conservation .
Predictive Model BUSN 4000 2,261 18
Organismal Biology BIOL 1104L 1,629 74 Optimization
Laboratory .
Freshman Chemistry Il CHEM 1212 2,004 11
E'cology Lab?ratory ' ECOL 3500L 1,491 68 Sustainable Plant Production HORT 2000E 2,000 6
Fitness for Life Jogging  PEDB 1930 1451 44 Freshman Chemistry Lab Il CHEM  1212L 1,898 126
?géesncan History Since HIST 2112 1,414 34 Srseriael Hsleay BIOL 1104 1732 11
rC 1 H LD e T H IlalaY| 1000 1 £07 Il
Total 228,193 9139 Total 183,710 5089
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USG Institution Rankings by Savings and Markings, Spring 2025

Transformation Grants

No-Cost and Low-Cost Section Percentages (Non-eCore)
No-Cost % Low-Cost % NC+LC%
v

Institution

Institution Students Eavings

Georgia State University 10,992 $904,582.33
Georgia Southern University 4,622 $708,286.21
Kennesaw State University 5901 $657,998.44
Georgia Highlands College 3,422 $588,995.55
Georgia Gwinnett College 4,420 $508,618.59
University of Georgia 5245 $474,174.58
Albany State University 2,525 $307,419.81
Columbus State University 2,513 $247,295.73
University of West Georgia 1,121 $200,155.19
Dalton State College 968 $161,350.00
East Georgia State College 1,051 $147,048.45
Clayton State University 932 $132,019.88
Augusta University 790 $116,144.47
University of North Georgia 925 $111,839.38
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 1,070 $107,146.00
Savannah State University 476 $103,603.28
Fort Valley State University 495 $81,636.33
Atlanta Metropolitan State College 308 $73,304.00
Georgia Southwestern State University 488 $70,092.90
Georgia Institute of Technology 800 $60,000.00
College of Coastal Georgia 440  $55,026.29
Georgia College & State University 391 $52,080.00
Valdosta State University 110  $16,900.00
South Georgia State College 96 $15,439.97
Middle Georgia State University 180 $13,498.20
Gordon State College 70  $6,230.00

East Georgia State College
Georgia Institute of Technology
Augusta University

Savannah State University
Columbus State University

Dalton State College

South Georgia State College
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College
Gordon State College

Atlanta Metropolitan State College
Fort Valley State University
Georgia Highlands College
Georgia Southwestern State University
College of Coastal Georgia
Georgia Gwinnett College

Clayton State University

Valdosta State University

Georgia State University

University of Georgia

Kennesaw State University
University of West Georgia
Georgia College & State University
Georgia Southern University
Albany State University

University of North Georgia
Middle Georgia State University

61.33%
54.08%
32.50%
20.59%
30.53%
35.40%
29.69%
29.65%
23.39%
26.98%
23.16%
19.15%
18.54%
14.21%
10.54%
14.15%
9.29%
12.26%
7.54%
7.67%
6.78%
6.50%
4.25%
3.66%
2.15%
2.27%

5.67%
1.81%
11.71%
22.88%
7.61%
1.99%
6.25%
0.00%
4.72%
0.29%
3.95%
0.12%
0.57%
3.69%
6.63%
2.77%
5.75%
1.78%
3.28%
1.60%
1.05%
1.13%
2.37%
0.15%
0.24%
0.00%

67.00%
55.89%
44.21%
43.46%
38.13%
37.38%
35.94%
29.65%
28.11%
27.27%
27.11%
19.26%
19.12%
17.90%
17.17%
16.92%
15.04%
14.04%
10.82%

9.27%

7.82%

7.63%

6.62%

3.81%

2.40%

2.27%
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USG Institution Rankings by Savings and Markings, All Time

Transformation Grants

No-Cost and Low-Cost Section Percentages (Non-eCore)

Institution

No-Cost % Low-Cost % NC+LC%
v

Institution Students Eavings

Georgia State University 181,905 $19,645,339.63
Georgia Highlands College 106,072 $18,824,895.72
Kennesaw State University 123,999 $17,545,782.82
Georgia Southern University 63,520 $10,089,447.54
University of Georgia 102,511  $9,851,478.00
Georgia Gwinnett College 67,066 $9,832,891.12
University of North Georgia 46,966  $7,750,177.57
Albany State University 44,936  $6,996,718.12
Dalton State College 44,989 $6,861,393.06
Columbus State University 44,543  $5,848,096.19
Clayton State University 41,587 $5,201,727.34
University of West Georgia 20,150  $3,751,789.54
Georgia Institute of Technology 29,557  $3,730,429.18
East Georgia State College 19,041  $2,704,389.12
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 21916 $2,538,039.87
College of Coastal Georgia 11,818  $2,537,935.30
Georgia Southwestern State University 14,949  $2,440,737.06
Augusta University 17,051  $2,386,091.52
Valdosta State University 14,119  $2,298,532.53
Savannah State University 9,744  $2,250,056.96
Fort Valley State University 11,755  $2,151,468.98
Middle Georgia State University 13,512 $1,817,117.47
Atlanta Metropolitan State College 6,671 $1,676,295.75
Gordon State College 13,062 $1,257,655.03
Georgia College & State University 6,828 $1,069,456.48
South Georgia State College 1,237 $267,960.90

Savannah State University

East Georgia State College
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College
Dalton State College

University of West Georgia
Columbus State University

Fort Valley State University
Georgia Highlands College

South Georgia State College
Gordon State College

Georgia Southwestern State University
College of Coastal Georgia
Georgia State University

Atlanta Metropolitan State College
Clayton State University

Georgia College & State University
Georgia Gwinnett College

Georgia Institute of Technology
University of North Georgia
Augusta University

Middle Georgia State University
Valdosta State University
University of Georgia

Georgia Southern University
Kennesaw State University

Albany State University

33.44%
36.80%
22.03%
28.17%
27.40%
25.98%
23.03%
27.52%
22.09%
16.13%
20.40%
17.79%
18.24%
16.87%
12.10%
11.46%
10.92%
12.54%

8.84%

8.63%
10.46%

6.17%

5.69%

3.70%

5.34%

5.31%

11.54%
6.17%
18.24%
6.19%
4.60%
5.81%
6.88%
0.91%
5.69%
8.06%
1.38%
3.36%
2.37%
0.68%
5.31%
4.34%
4.62%
2.31%
4.67%
4.32%
1.85%
5.15%
3.17%
4.08%
1.94%
0.06%

44.98%
42.97%
40.27%
34.36%
32.00%
31.78%
29.91%
28.44%
27.78%
24.18%
21.78%
21.15%
20.61%
17.55%
17.41%
15.80%
15.54%
14.85%
13.51%
12.95%
12.31%
11.32%

8.86%

7.78%

7.27%

5.37%



