

Institution Data Report:

University of Georgia

Spring 2025



Grant and Course Markings Totals: 2014-Present

Banner Sections and Course Marking Data sent by USG Research and Policy Analysis office.

No-cost and low-cost markings are limited to what institutions, departments, and individual faculty members report on a per-section basis.

Institution	\sim	Classification	\sim
University of Georgia	\sim	Research Universities	\checkmark

Transformation Grant Savings (2014-present)

\$9,851,478.00 Total Student Savings **102,511** Total Students Affected

Annual Savings and Students

\$1,183,093.32 Annual Student Savings **12,549** Annual Students Affected

Total Grants Awarded

50 Grants Awarded **\$554,733.00** Total Awards

Savings Per \$1 Awarded

\$17.76

No-Cost & Low-Cost Materials Sections					
9,139	5,089				
No-Cost Sections	Low-Cost Sections				
% of No-Cost & Low-Cost Ma	aterials Sections (Non-eCore)				
5.69%	3.17%				
No-Cost Sections	Low-Cost Sections				
% of Sections with Course Ma	arkings by Fiscal Year				
●ZNCM% ●ZLCM%					





No-Cost/Low-Cost Section Comparison

Markings are limited to what institutions, departments, and individual faculty members report on a per-section basis.

No-Cost and Low-Cost Sections (Non-eCore)

Semester	No-Cost	No-Cost %	Low-Cost	Low-Cost %
Spring 2025	912	7.54%	397	3.28%
Fall 2024	1324	10.96%	591	4.89%
Summer 2024	71	1.59%	29	0.65%
Spring 2024	512	4.27%	342	2.85%

University of Georgia

No-Cost and Low-Cost Sections (Non-eCore)

Semester	No-Cost	No-Cost %	Low-Cost	Low-Cost %
Spring 2025	7094	22.84%	1024	3.30%
Fall 2024	8599	27.01%	1121	3.52%
Summer 2024	1898	16.76%	174	1.54%
Spring 2024	1828	6.06%	792	2.63%

Research Universities

No-Cost and Low-Cost Sections (Non-eCore)

Semester	No-Cost	No-Cost %	Low-Cost	Low-Cost %
Spring 2025	10952	16.76%	1972	3.02%
Fall 2024	12651	18.49%	2285	3.34%
Summer 2024	3152	13.21%	439	1.84%
Spring 2024	5595	8.78%	2100	3.29%

Systemwide



No-Cost/Low-Cost Materials

Top Non-eCore Courses By Enrollment with No Markings, Spring 2025

Course Name	Acronym	Number	Enrollments	Sections
English Composition II	ENGL	1102	1,839	98
American Government	POLS	1101	1,439	51
Financial Management	FINA	3000	1,361	7
Principles of Accounting I	ACCT	2101	1,357	5
Principles of Management	MGMT	3000	1,270	7
Principles of Marketing	MARK	3000	1,231	7
PRINCIPLES OF MACROECONOMICS	ECON	2105	1,121	4
PRINCIPLES OF MICROECONOMICS	ECON	2106	1,106	6
Legal Regulatory Environ Bus	LEGL	2700	1,105	12
General Chemistry I	CHEM	1211	1,068	8
General Chemistry I Discussion	CHEM	1211D	1,068	8
Principles of Accounting II	ACCT	2102	1,050	7
General Chem Lab I	CHEM	1211L	1,020	43
Intro to Physical Geography	GEOG	1111	987	4
Introductory Statistics	STAT	2000	949	33
General Chem II Discussion	CHEM	1212D	923	9
General Chemistry II	CHEM	1212	923	8
General Chem Lab II	CHEM	1212L	885	38
Intro to Public Speaking	COMM	1110	883	33
Intermediate Spanish I	SPAN	2001	857	47
INTERPERSONAL COMMUNICATION	COMM	1500	835	29
Mod Organic Chem I	CHEM	2211	813	5
American History Since 1865	HIST	2112	810	18
Judaism, Christianity, Islam	RELI	1001	765	22
Mod Org Chem Lab I	CHEM	2211L	763	32
Total			159,161	10788

Courses Without Attributes by Enrollment

No-Cost/Low-Cost Materials

Top Non-eCore Courses By Enrollment with No Markings, All Time

Courses Without Attributes by Enrollment

Course Name	Acronym	Number	Enrollments	Sections
American Government	POLS	1101	16,807	604
English Comp II	ENGL	1102	14,358	781
Legal Regulatory Environ Bus	LEGL	2700	13,761	152
Principles of Accounting I	ACCT	2101	13,435	68
Financial Management	FINA	3000	13,361	75
PRINCIPLES OF MICROECONOMICS	ECON	2106	13,244	71
PRINCIPLES OF MACROECONOMICS	ECON	2105	13,122	78
Principles of Accounting II	ACCT	2102	12,262	90
Principles of Management	MGMT	3000	12,152	63
Precalculus	MATH	1113	11,461	620
Intermediate Spanish I	SPAN	2001	10,859	488
Introduction to Anthropology	ANTH	1102	10,440	54
Introductory Statistics	STAT	2000	10,407	360
INTERPERSONAL COMMUNICATION	COMM	1500	10,124	348
Predictive Model Optimization	BUSN	4000	10,111	89
Mod Organic Chem I	CHEM	2211	9,338	54
Calculus I for Sci and Eng	MATH	2250	9,311	502
American History Since 1865	HIST	2112	9,087	220
American History to 1865	HIST	2111	8,445	176
Intro to Physical Geography	GEOG	1111	8,403	40
App Stat and Data Analy Bus	BUSN	3000	8,108	76
Mod Org Chem Lab I	CHEM	2211L	8,074	362
Intro to Pers Finan	FHCE	3200	8,057	29
Intro Biochem and Molec Biol	BCMB	3100	7,805	135
English Composition I	ENGL	1101	7,608	432
English Composition II	ENGL	1102	7,544	406
Principles of Marketing	MARK	3000	7.379	49
Total			2,081,321	146273

OrgiaNo-Cost/Low-Cost MaterialsTop Non-eCore Courses by Enrollment With Markings, Spring 2025

Courses with No-Cost Attributes by Enrollment

Course Name	Acronym	Number	Enrollments	Sections
Intro to Info Systems Business	MIST	2090	1,215	6
PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY II LAB	BIOL	1108L	986	42
PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY I LAB	BIOL	1107L	779	35
First Year Odyssey	FYOS	1001	714	60
Intro Wrld Geog	GEOG	1130	650	3
Intro to Wt Train	PEDB	1400	492	14
INTRO TO WEATHER AND CLIMATE	GEOG	1112	451	3
Environmental Issues Lab	ECOL	1000L	402	18
Human Geography	GEOG	1101	394	2
Assistive and Learning Tech	EDIT	5100E	374	6
Software Development	CSCI	1302	353	5
Insects and the Environment	ENTO	2010E	348	1
Ecology Laboratory	ECOL	3500L	335	14
Survey of Accounting	ACCT	1160	293	2
FFL Walking	PEDB	1950	279	7
Risk Management and Insurance	RMIN	4000	268	2
Intro to Honors	HONS	1000H	253	16
Beg Volleyball	PEDB	1380	251	7
Concepts in Biology Laboratory	BIOL	1103L	241	13
Total			23,677	912

Courses with Low-Cost Attributes by Enrollment

Course Name	Acronym	Number	Enrollments	Sections
App Stat and Data Analy Bus	BUSN	3000	1,325	12
Predictive Model Optimization	BUSN	4000	1,165	9
Introduction to Anthropology	ANTH	1102	697	3
PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY I	BIOL	1107	540	4
PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY II	BIOL	1108	491	3
Sustainable Plant Production	HORT	2000E	451	1
Anatomy and Physiology I	CBIO	2200	416	3
Anatomy and Physiology Lab I	CBIO	2200L	416	11
Concepts in Biology	BIOL	1103	394	3
Anatomy and Physiology II	CBIO	2210	342	4
Ecology	ECOL	3500	334	3
Effects of Global Agriculture	AESC	2050	321	1
Beg Tennis	PEDB	1350	310	9
Anatomy and Physiology II LAB	CBIO	2210L	304	8
PSYCHOPATHOLOGY	PSYC	3230	294	1
Law, Justice, and the State	JURI	2990	269	1
Ecological Basis Environ Issue	ECOL	1000	263	1
Media, News, and Consumers	JOUR	3030	259	1
Teach and Learn with Tech	EDIT	2000E	236	6
WEB PROGRAMMING	CSCI	4300	224	3
Elementary Biostatistics	BIOS	2010	203	5
Total			16,515	397

No-Cost/Low-Cost Materials Top Non-eCore Courses by Enrollment With Markings, All Time

Courses with No-Cost Attributes by Enrollment

Course Name	Acronym	Number	Enrollments	Sections
First Year Odyssey	FYOS	1001	28,134	1883
Intro to Wt Train	PEDB	1400	5,921	181
Intro to Honors	HONS	1000H	5,025	358
FFL Walking	PEDB	1950	3,869	105
PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY II LAB	BIOL	1108L	3,771	160
PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY I LAB	BIOL	1107L	3,431	156
Sustainable Plant Production	HORT	2000E	2,852	9
INTRO TO WEATHER AND CLIMATE	GEOG	1112	2,571	13
Environmental Issues Lab	ECOL	1000L	2,419	106
Beg Volleyball	PEDB	1380	2,413	69
Human Geography	GEOG	1101	2,321	10
Concepts in Biology Laboratory	BIOL	1103L	2,278	102
Software Development	CSCI	1302	2,003	24
Intro Wrld Geog	GEOG	1130	1,851	9
Natural Resources Conservation	FANR	1100E	1,774	14
Organismal Biology Laboratory	BIOL	1104L	1,629	74
Ecology Laboratory	ECOL	3500L	1,491	68
Fitness for Life Jogging	PEDB	1930	1,451	44
American History Since 1865	HIST	2112	1,414	34
Total			228,193	9139

Courses with Low-Cost Attributes by Enrollment

PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY I Intro to Info Systems Business	BIOL MIST COMM	1107 2090	7,797 7,419	45 30
			7,419	30
	COMM			
Intro to Public Speaking		1110	6,404	246
Principles of Marketing	MARK	3000	4,737	25
Concepts in Biology	BIOL	1103	4,520	22
PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY II	BIOL	1108	4,369	29
PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY I LAB	BIOL	1107L	4,325	187
First Year Odyssey	FYOS	1001	4,018	277
PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY II LAB	BIOL	1108L	3,936	175
Beg Tennis	PEDB	1350	3,222	98
App Stat and Data Analy Bus	BUSN	3000	2,844	25
Freshman Chem I	CHEM	1211	2,796	18
General Chemistry I	CHEM	1211	2,777	25
Freshm Chem Lab I	CHEM	1211L	2,586	166
Introductory Statistics	STAT	2000	2,408	78
General Chem Lab I	CHEM	1211L	2,391	102
General Chemistry II	CHEM	1212	2,306	21
Predictive Model Optimization	BUSN	4000	2,261	18
Freshman Chemistry II	CHEM	1212	2,004	11
Sustainable Plant Production	HORT	2000E	2,000	6
Freshman Chemistry Lab II	CHEM	1212L	1,898	126
Organismal Biology	BIOL	1104	1,732	11
Ecological Pacie Environ		1000	1 627 183,710	<u>ح</u> 5089

USG Institution Rankings by Savings and Markings, Spring 2025

Transformation Grants

Institution	Students	Savings ▼	
Georgia State University	10,992	\$904,582.33	
Georgia Southern University	4,622	\$708,286.21	
Kennesaw State University	5,901	\$657,998.44	
Georgia Highlands College	3,422	\$588,995.55	
Georgia Gwinnett College	4,420	\$508,618.59	
University of Georgia	5,245	\$474,174.58	
Albany State University	2,525	\$307,419.81	
Columbus State University	2,513	\$247,295.73	
University of West Georgia	1,121	\$200,155.19	
Dalton State College	968	\$161,350.00	
East Georgia State College	1,051	\$147,048.45	
Clayton State University	932	\$132,019.88	
Augusta University	790	\$116,144.47	
University of North Georgia	925	\$111,839.38	
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College	1,070	\$107,146.00	
Savannah State University	476	\$103,603.28	
Fort Valley State University	495	\$81,636.33	
Atlanta Metropolitan State College	308	\$73,304.00	
Georgia Southwestern State University	488	\$70,092.90	
Georgia Institute of Technology	800	\$60,000.00	
College of Coastal Georgia	440	\$55,026.29	
Georgia College & State University	391	\$52,080.00	
Valdosta State University	110	\$16,900.00	
South Georgia State College	96	\$15,439.97	
Middle Georgia State University	180	\$13,498.20	
Gordon State College	70	\$6,230.00	

No-Cost and Low-Cost Section Percentages (Non-eCore)

Institution	No-Cost %	Low-Cost %	NC+LC% ▼
East Georgia State College	61.33%	5.67%	67.00%
Georgia Institute of Technology	54.08%	1.81%	55.89%
Augusta University	32.50%	11.71%	44.21%
Savannah State University	20.59%	22.88%	43.46%
Columbus State University	30.53%	7.61%	38.13%
Dalton State College	35.40%	1.99%	37.38%
South Georgia State College	29.69%	6.25%	35.94%
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College	29.65%	0.00%	29.65%
Gordon State College	23.39%	4.72%	28.11%
Atlanta Metropolitan State College	26.98%	0.29%	27.27%
Fort Valley State University	23.16%	3.95%	27.11%
Georgia Highlands College	19.15%	0.12%	19.26%
Georgia Southwestern State University	18.54%	0.57%	19.12%
College of Coastal Georgia	14.21%	3.69%	17.90%
Georgia Gwinnett College	10.54%	6.63%	17.17%
Clayton State University	14.15%	2.77%	16.92%
Valdosta State University	9.29%	5.75%	15.04%
Georgia State University	12.26%	1.78%	14.04%
University of Georgia	7.54%	3.28%	10.82%
Kennesaw State University	7.67%	1.60%	9.27%
University of West Georgia	6.78%	1.05%	7.82%
Georgia College & State University	6.50%	1.13%	7.63%
Georgia Southern University	4.25%	2.37%	6.62%
Albany State University	3.66%	0.15%	3.81%
University of North Georgia	2.15%	0.24%	2.40%
Middle Georgia State University	2.27%	0.00%	2.27%

USG Institution Rankings by Savings and Markings, All Time

Transformation Grants

Institution	Students	Savings ▼
Georgia State University	181,905	\$19,645,339.63
Georgia Highlands College	106,072	\$18,824,895.72
Kennesaw State University	123,999	\$17,545,782.82
Georgia Southern University	63,520	\$10,089,447.54
University of Georgia	102,511	\$9,851,478.00
Georgia Gwinnett College	67,066	\$9,832,891.12
University of North Georgia	46,966	\$7,750,177.57
Albany State University	44,936	\$6,996,718.12
Dalton State College	44,989	\$6,861,393.06
Columbus State University	44,543	\$5,848,096.19
Clayton State University	41,587	\$5,201,727.34
University of West Georgia	20,150	\$3,751,789.54
Georgia Institute of Technology	29,557	\$3,730,429.18
East Georgia State College	19,041	\$2,704,389.12
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College	21,916	\$2,538,039.87
College of Coastal Georgia	11,818	\$2,537,935.30
Georgia Southwestern State University	14,949	\$2,440,737.06
Augusta University	17,051	\$2,386,091.52
Valdosta State University	14,119	\$2,298,532.53
Savannah State University	9,744	\$2,250,056.96
Fort Valley State University	11,755	\$2,151,468.98
Middle Georgia State University	13,512	\$1,817,117.47
Atlanta Metropolitan State College	6,671	\$1,676,295.75
Gordon State College	13,062	\$1,257,655.03
Georgia College & State University	6,828	\$1,069,456.48
South Georgia State College	1,237	\$267,960.90

No-Cost and Low-Cost Section Percentages (Non-eCore)

Institution	No-Cost %	Low-Cost %	NC+LC% ▼
Savannah State University	33.44%	11.54%	44.98%
East Georgia State College	36.80%	6.17%	42.97%
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College	22.03%	18.24%	40.27%
Dalton State College	28.17%	6.19%	34.36%
University of West Georgia	27.40%	4.60%	32.00%
Columbus State University	25.98%	5.81%	31.78%
Fort Valley State University	23.03%	6.88%	29.91%
Georgia Highlands College	27.52%	0.91%	28.44%
South Georgia State College	22.09%	5.69%	27.78%
Gordon State College	16.13%	8.06%	24.18%
Georgia Southwestern State University	20.40%	1.38%	21.78%
College of Coastal Georgia	17.79%	3.36%	21.15%
Georgia State University	18.24%	2.37%	20.61%
Atlanta Metropolitan State College	16.87%	0.68%	17.55%
Clayton State University	12.10%	5.31%	17.41%
Georgia College & State University	11.46%	4.34%	15.80%
Georgia Gwinnett College	10.92%	4.62%	15.54%
Georgia Institute of Technology	12.54%	2.31%	14.85%
University of North Georgia	8.84%	4.67%	13.51%
Augusta University	8.63%	4.32%	12.95%
Middle Georgia State University	10.46%	1.85%	12.31%
Valdosta State University	6.17%	5.15%	11.32%
University of Georgia	5.69%	3.17%	8.86%
Georgia Southern University	3.70%	4.08%	7.78%
Kennesaw State University	5.34%	1.94%	7.27%
Albany State University	5.31%	0.06%	5.37%